planning strategies 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

  Change

(a)

Determination of adjusted gross DTAs and net
admitted DTAs by tax character as a percentage

(7)

Ordinary %

(Col 1-4)

(8)

Capital %

(Col 2-5)

(9)

Total %

(Col 7+8)

 (1) Adjusted gross DTAs amount from note 9.A.1.(c) $ 4,554,846 $ (405,048) $ 4,149,798

 (2) Percentage of adjusted gross DTAs by tax character
attributable to the impact of tax planning strategies

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

 (3) Net admitted adjusted gross DTAs amount from
note 9.A.1.(e) $ 359,575

$ (64,786) $ 294,789

 (4) Percentage of net admitted adjusted gross DTAs by
tax character attributable to the impact of tax
planning strategies 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

   (b)   Does the Company’s tax-planning strategies include the use of reinsurance?   Yes______   No   X

B. Regarding deferred tax liabilities that are not recognized:

The Company has no DTLs which have not been recognized.

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  First Symetra National Life Insurance Company of New York

 19.10

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

C. Current and deferred income taxes consist of the following major components

   (1) (2) (3)

   12/31/2016 12/31/2015 (Col 1 - 2)

1. Current Income Tax

 (a) Federal $ 6,216,757 $ 7,887,514  $ (1,670,757)

 (b) Foreign — —  —

 (c) Subtotal 6,216,757 7,887,514  (1,670,757)

 (d) Federal income tax on net capital gains 243,329 576,971  (333,642)

 (e) Utilization of capital loss carryforwards — —  —

 (f) Other — —  —

 (g) Federal and foreign income taxes incurred $ 6,460,086 $ 8,464,485  $ (2,004,399)

2. DTAs

 (a) Ordinary

  (1) Discounting of unpaid leases $ — $ —  $ —

  (2) Unearned premium reserve — —  —

  (3) Policyholder reserves 4,827,325 1,362,148  3,465,177

  (4) Investments — 182,407  (182,407)

  (5) Deferred acquisition costs 5,676,186 4,277,141  1,399,045

  (6) Policyholder dividends accrual — —  —

  (7) Fixed assets — —  —

  (8) Compensation and benefits accrual — —  —

  (9) Pension accrual — —  —

  (10) Receivables - nonadmitted 459,998 498,136  (38,138)

  (11) Net operating loss carryforward — —  —

  (12) Tax credit carryforward — —  —

  (13) Other — 88,831  (88,831)

   (99) Subtotal 10,963,509 6,408,663  4,554,846

 (b) Statutory valuation allowance adjustment — —  —

 (c) Nonadmitted 4,195,271 —  4,195,271

 (d) Admitted ordinary DTAs (2a99–2b–2c) 6,768,238 6,408,663  359,575

 (e) Capital

  (1) Investments — 405,048  (405,048)

  (2) Net capital loss carryforward — —  —

  (3) Real Estate — —  —

  (4) Other — —  —

   (99) Subtotal — 405,048  (405,048)

 (f) Statutory valuation allowance adjustment — —  —

 (g) Nonadmitted — 340,262  (340,262)

 (h) Admitted capital DTAs (2e99-2f-2g) — 64,786  (64,786)

 (i) Admitted DTAs (2d+2h) $ 6,768,238 $ 6,473,449  $ 294,789

3. DTLs

 (a) Ordinary

  (1) Investments $ 1,006,479 $ 3,208,350  $ (2,201,871)

  (2) Fixed assets — —  —

  (3) Deferred and uncollected premium 57,547 35,744  21,803

  (4) Policyholder reserves 18,599 —  18,599

  (5) Other — 122,293  (122,293)

   (99) Subtotal 1,082,625 3,366,387  (2,283,762)

 (b) Capital

  (1) Investments — —  —

  (2) Real estate — —  —

  (3) Other — —  —

   (99) Subtotal — —  —

 (c) DTLs (3a99-3b99) $ 1,082,625 $ 3,366,387  $ (2,283,762)

4. Net DTAs/DTLs (2i-3c) $ 5,685,613 $ 3,107,062  $ 2,578,551

   Net change in DTAs/(DTLs) (2a99+2e99-3c)   $ 6,433,560

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  First Symetra National Life Insurance Company of New York

 19.11

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

D. Reconciliation of Federal Income Tax Rate to Actual Effective Rate

 Among the more significant book to tax adjustments were the following:

  12/31/2016 12/31/2015

Significant statutory to tax adjustments on current taxes:

Ordinary income tax at federal statutory rate (35%) $ 1,866,886 $ 5,888,681

Capital income tax (benefit) at federal statutory rate (35%) (385,978) (141,492)

[…]

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance 8 9 6

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 109 62 71 1 1

14. Policyholders’ dividends (not included in Line 10)

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

19. Letters of credit (L)

20. Trust agreements (T)

21. Other (O)

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

24. Letters of credit (L) 30 5

25. Trust agreements (T)

26. Other (O)   4,288

 47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  First Symetra National Life Insurance Company of New York

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,551,767,602  1,551,767,602

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 116,999 (116,999)

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 703,589 (25,215) 678,374

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 907,740 907,740

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 19,284,673  19,284,673

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 1,571,872,863 765,526 1,572,638,389

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 258,944  258,944

8. Total assets (Line 28) 1,572,131,807 765,526 1,572,897,333

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 1,401,806,904 666,526 1,402,473,430

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 29,395,818  29,395,818

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 3,896,776 99,000 3,995,776

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7)

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 374  374

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 10,063  10,063

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount)

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)

19. All other liabilities (balance) 24,173,956  24,173,956